

February 8, 2016

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director KY Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort KY 40601-8294 RECEIVED

FEB 1 0 2016

Public Service Commission

Re: KY PSC Case No. 2016-00019

Fuel Adjustment Clause

May 1, 2015 through October 31, 2015

Salt River Electric Cooperative Corporation

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed are the original and four (4) copies of the Affidavit of Compliance in the above-named case.

Please call this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Tim Sharp

President and CEO

Enclosures

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

FEB 10 2016

In The Matter of:

Public Service Commission

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE)	Collinioner
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE)	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF SALT RIVER)	CASE NO. 2016-00019
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FROM	í	
May 1, 2015, THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2015	í	

AFFIDAVIT

The Affiant, Tim Sharp, President and CEO of Salt River Electric Cooperative Corporation, 111 West Brashear Avenue, Bardstown, Kentucky, states that for the period between May 1, 2015 to October 31, 2015, Salt River Electric Cooperative Corporation has operated in compliance with each and every provision of the uniform fuel adjustment clause as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056. That Salt River Electric has received inquiries as to the level of rates during the review period, has responded to each inquiry, and has answered questions in a satisfactory manner during said period.

Witness my hand this 8th day of February, 2016.

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Tim Sharp, President and CEO

STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF NELSON

The foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of February, 2016, by Tim Sharp, President and CEO of Salt River Electric Cooperative Corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE

My Commission expires December 16, 2018

Notary I. D. 433406